

IFTM University Alumni Association (Regd.) (IUAA) Moradabad (UP) India

Ref No: IFTMU/IUAA/2021/00044

Date: September 30, 2021

Notification

In order to have a hearty connection with the alumni spread across the globe the regular monitoring and updation of IUAA page on University website along with the active presence of IUAA in social media is now an essential. For achieving the same the following IUAA page committee (IPC) has been constituted which will be responsible accordingly.

(a) Dr. Harpreet Singh, Alumni coordinator
(b) Dr. Abhishek Mishra, Alumni Coordinator
(c) Mrs.Nidhi Varshney, Alumni Coordinator
(d) Mrs. Ankhi Gulati, Alumni Coordinator
(e) Mr. Ashish Nagila, Alumni Coordinator

The above committee is required to meet at least once in a month and also submit the pertinent data/ information/ innovative ideas to the office of the undersigned either as and when essential or when demanded.

Convenor

Member

Member

Member

Member

(Prof. Anuj Srivastava) President IFTM University Alumni Association (Regd.) Moradabad

- Chief Patron/ Patrons/ Co-Patrons (IUAA)
 Treasurer/ Vice President/ Secretary (IUAA)
- 3. All members of Management committee of IUAA
- 4. The Directors of all the schools/ University polytechnic/ T&P/ HR/ Sports/ IQAC/ Legal / 23 Alumni coordinators for sharing their valuable advice/ ideas to the committee
- 5. The Director IT Services for display on university website
- 6. OSD to Chancellor and P.S to Vice Chancellor
- 7. P.A to Registrar / COE / Finance Officer
- 8. IUAA Cell

Copy to:-

(Prof. Anuj Srivastava) President

President IFTM University Alumni Association (Regd.) Moradabad